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**Appropriation 101031151.000    COUNCIL GROUP INSURANCE

07/13/2020 98284 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COUNCIL GROUP

INSURANCE

12436.99 248417/20 TOWN TRF 07/13/2020101031151.000

07/06/2020 98102 DELTA DENTAL OF IN COUNCIL GROUP

INSURANCE

380.54 247267/20 DENTAL 07/06/2020101031151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031151.000 12817.53

**Appropriation 101031153.000    COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF

07/01/2020 98044 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 1436.76 980447/2 ER TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101031153.000

07/01/2020 98045 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 255.89 980457/2 EE TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101031153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031153.000 1692.65

**Appropriation 101031322.000    COUNCIL TELEPHONE

07/02/2020 98088 AT&T COUNCIL TELEPHONE 148.09 24722COUNCIL 6/25-7/24 07/02/2020101031322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031322.000 148.09

**Appropriation 101031329.000    COUNCIL INTERNET

07/08/2020 98156 TIME WARNER BUSINESS

CLASS

COUNCIL INTERNET 171.28 248297/20 SHORTEL INTERNET

SERVICE

07/08/2020101031329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031329.000 171.28

**Appropriation 101031333.000    COUNCIL PUBL NOTICE & ADS

07/09/2020 98245 JP MORGAN CHASE COUNCIL PUBL NOTICE &

ADS

23.72 24832FACEBOOK AD - COVID 19 INFO 07/09/2020101031333.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031333.000 23.72

**Appropriation 101031341.000    COUNCIL ELECTRIC

07/07/2020 98135 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 29.84 24736757 L&C PARKWAY  -6/1-6/30 07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98135 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 90.13 24736450 OWENS WA-6/30Y  6/1 07/07/2020101031341.000

07/09/2020 98239 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 62.61 248311112 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE 07/09/2020101031341.000
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POINT G 6/2-7/1

07/07/2020 98135 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 29.54 24736TOC-MAJESTIC MEADOW

-5/28-6/26

07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98135 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 389.63 247362311 GILTNER  5/28-6/26 07/07/2020101031341.000

07/09/2020 98239 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 101.92 24831823 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE

POINT E  6/2-7/1

07/09/2020101031341.000

07/09/2020 98239 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 9.01 24831432 EASTERN BLVD  6/2-7/1 07/09/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98134 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 9.01 24735SIREN   5/2-6/26 07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98126 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 32.27 24733703 EASTERN BLVD-

SIGNAL@CARTER  6/1-6/30

07/07/2020101031341.000

07/08/2020 98151 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 9.01 24828TRAIL LIGHTS 1096 IRVING

6/3-6/30

07/08/2020101031341.000

07/09/2020 98239 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 98.21 248311001 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE

POINT F 6/27/1

07/09/2020101031341.000

07/09/2020 98239 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.21 24831899 EASTERN BLVD 6/2-7/1 07/09/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98134 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 353.13 24735L&C PARKWAY  5/28-6/26 07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98126 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 37.37 24733501 LL BLVD TRAFFIC SIGNAL

6/1-6/30

07/07/2020101031341.000

07/09/2020 98239 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 80.07 24831520 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE

POINT B 6/2-7/1

07/09/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98134 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1364.84 24735TRAFFIC SIGNALS  5/28-6/26 07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98134 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 46.20 24735FLASHER SIGNALS  5/28-6/26 07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98134 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 34.28 24735EMERY CROSSING @ BRIDGE

5/28-6/26

07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98134 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 378.72 24735VETERANS W @ BROADWAY

5/28-6/26

07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98126 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 83.91 24733628 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE

POINT C 6/1-6/30

07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98134 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 504.29 24735GREENTREE BLVD STREET

LIGHTS  5/28-6/26

07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98124 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 5668.06 24732STREET LIGHTS   5/28-6/26 07/07/2020101031341.000

07/09/2020 98239 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 92.01 248311099 EASTERN BLVD  6/27/1 07/09/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98126 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 80.65 24733707  EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE

POINT D  6/1-6/30

07/07/2020101031341.000

07/09/2020 98239 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 41.49 24831500 EASTERN BLVD SERVICE

POINT A  6/2-7/1

07/09/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98126 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 407.63 24733GREENTREE BLVD   5/28-6/26 07/07/2020101031341.000
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07/09/2020 98239 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 34.07 24831821  EASTERN BLVD  6/1-7/1 07/09/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98135 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 28.49 247361896 BMR  5/28 07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98126 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 24.43 247331502 GREENTREE BLVD 6/1-6/30 07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98126 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 25.90 24733634 JANE SARLES  6/1-6/30 07/07/2020101031341.000

07/07/2020 98126 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 142.47 24733500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD

6/1-6/30

07/07/2020101031341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031341.000 10324.40

**Appropriation 101031342.000    COUNCIL NATURAL GAS

07/07/2020 98119 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 108.60 247305/20 - COMM CTR -2311 GILTNER 07/07/2020101031342.000

07/07/2020 98120 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 185.59 247315/20 COUNCIL 07/07/2020101031342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031342.000 294.19

**Appropriation 101031343.000    COUNCIL WATER

07/21/2020 98249 IN AMERICAN WATER

COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 35.92 248351340 PROGRESS WAY 6/2-7/1 07/09/2020101031343.000

07/21/2020 98249 IN AMERICAN WATER

COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 1483.60 24835500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD

6/3-7/2

07/09/2020101031343.000

07/21/2020 98250 IN AMERICAN WATER

COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 25.00 248362000 BROADWAY TOWN HALL

CAMPUS 6/2-7/1

07/09/2020101031343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031343.000 1544.52

**Appropriation 101032151.000    C/T GROUP INSURANCE

07/13/2020 98284 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE C/T GROUP INSURANCE 4442.23 248417/20 TOWN TRF 07/13/2020101032151.000

07/06/2020 98102 DELTA DENTAL OF IN C/T GROUP INSURANCE 147.78 247267/20 DENTAL 07/06/2020101032151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101032151.000 4590.01

**Appropriation 101032153.000    C/T ER SHARE OF PERF

07/01/2020 98045 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 141.11 980457/2 EE TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101032153.000

07/01/2020 98044 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 636.63 980447/2 ER TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101032153.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 101032153.000 777.74

**Appropriation 101032322.000    C/T TELEPHONE

07/02/2020 98088 AT&T C/T TELEPHONE 148.09 24722C/T  6/25-7/24 07/02/2020101032322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101032322.000 148.09

**Appropriation 101032329.000    C/T INTERNET SERVICE

07/08/2020 98156 TIME WARNER BUSINESS

CLASS

C/T INTERNET SERVICE 171.28 248297/20 SHORTEL INTERNET

SERVICE

07/08/2020101032329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101032329.000 171.28

**Appropriation 101032342.000    C/T NATURAL GAS

07/07/2020 98120 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

C/T NATURAL GAS 81.88 247315/20 C/T 07/07/2020101032342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101032342.000 81.88

**Appropriation 101032343.000    C/T WATER

07/21/2020 98250 IN AMERICAN WATER

COMPANY INC

C/T WATER 25.00 248362000 BROADWAY TOWN HALL

CAMPUS 6/2-7/1

07/09/2020101032343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101032343.000 25.00

**Appropriation 101033151.000    POL GROUP INSURANCE

07/13/2020 98284 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GROUP INSURANCE 95721.05 248417/20 TOWN TRF 07/13/2020101033151.000

07/06/2020 98102 DELTA DENTAL OF IN POL GROUP INSURANCE 3127.36 247267/20 DENTAL 07/06/2020101033151.000

07/06/2020 98102 DELTA DENTAL OF IN POL GROUP INSURANCE 231.48 247267/20 DENTAL 07/06/2020101033151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101033151.000 99079.89

**Appropriation 101033153.000    POL ER SHARE PENSION OFFICERS

& CIV

07/01/2020 98046 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION

OFFICERS & CIV

7404.63 980467/2 EE POLICE SHARE 07/02/2020101033153.000

07/01/2020 98046 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION 21596.44 980467/2 ER POLICE SHARE 07/02/2020101033153.000
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OFFICERS & CIV

07/01/2020 98044 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION

OFFICERS & CIV

966.83 980447/2 ER TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101033153.000

07/01/2020 98045 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION

OFFICERS & CIV

258.96 980457/2 EE TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101033153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101033153.000 30226.86

**Appropriation 101033322.000    POL TELEPHONE

07/02/2020 98088 AT&T POL TELEPHONE 148.10 24722POLICE 6/25-7/24 07/02/2020101033322.000

07/02/2020 98094 AT&T POL TELEPHONE 239.02 24724POLICE 6/25-7/24 07/02/2020101033322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101033322.000 387.12

**Appropriation 101033329.000    POL INTERNET SERVICE

07/08/2020 98156 TIME WARNER BUSINESS

CLASS

POL INTERNET SERVICE 171.28 248297/20 SHORTEL INTERNET

SERVICE

07/08/2020101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101033329.000 171.28

**Appropriation 101033342.000    POL NATURAL GAS

07/07/2020 98119 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

POL NATURAL GAS 356.44 247305/20- POLICE - 1970 BROADWAY 07/07/2020101033342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101033342.000 356.44

**Appropriation 101033343.000    POL WATER

07/21/2020 98250 IN AMERICAN WATER

COMPANY INC

POL WATER 63.89 248362000 BROADWAY TOWN HALL

CAMPUS 6/2-7/1

07/09/2020101033343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101033343.000 63.89

**Appropriation 101034151.000    P/D GROUP INSURANCE

07/13/2020 98284 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GROUP INSURANCE 8637.35 248417/20 TOWN TRF 07/13/2020101034151.000

07/06/2020 98102 DELTA DENTAL OF IN P/D GROUP INSURANCE 310.82 247267/20 DENTAL 07/06/2020101034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034151.000 8948.17
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**Appropriation 101034153.000    P/D ER PERF

07/01/2020 98045 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 291.52 980457/2 EE TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101034153.000

07/01/2020 98044 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 1088.37 980447/2 ER TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101034153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034153.000 1379.89

**Appropriation 101034322.000    P/D TELEPHONE

07/02/2020 98088 AT&T P/D TELEPHONE 148.10 24722BLDG INSP 6/25-7/24 07/02/2020101034322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034322.000 148.10

**Appropriation 101034329.000    P/D INTERNET SERVICE

07/08/2020 98156 TIME WARNER BUSINESS

CLASS

P/D INTERNET SERVICE 171.28 248297/20 SHORTEL INTERNET

SERVICE

07/08/2020101034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034329.000 171.28

**Appropriation 101034342.000    P/D NATURAL GAS

07/07/2020 98120 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

P/D NATURAL GAS 81.88 247315/20 BLDG INSP 07/07/2020101034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034342.000 81.88

**Appropriation 101034343.000    P/D WATER

07/21/2020 98250 IN AMERICAN WATER

COMPANY INC

P/D WATER 25.00 248362000 BROADWAY TOWN HALL

CAMPUS 6/2-7/1

07/09/2020101034343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034343.000 25.00

**Appropriation 101034399.000    P/D MISC SERVICES & CHGS

07/09/2020 98244 JP MORGAN CHASE P/D MISC SERVICES & CHGS 3.00 24832CAR WASH 07/09/2020101034399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034399.000 3.00

**Appropriation 101035151.000    COURT GROUP INSURANCE

07/13/2020 98284 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COURT GROUP INSURANCE 9761.72 248417/20 TOWN TRF 07/13/2020101035151.000

07/06/2020 98102 DELTA DENTAL OF IN COURT GROUP INSURANCE 274.63 247267/20 DENTAL 07/06/2020101035151.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 07/16/2020 08:32:51 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 7

DATE 

FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 

DATEAPPROP #PO #

SubTotal Appropriation 101035151.000 10036.35

**Appropriation 101035153.000    COURT ER SHARE OF PERF

07/01/2020 98045 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 212.56 980457/2 EE TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101035153.000

07/01/2020 98044 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 793.55 980447/2 ER TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101035153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101035153.000 1006.11

**Appropriation 101035322.000    COURT TELEPHONE

07/02/2020 98088 AT&T COURT TELEPHONE 148.09 24722COURT 6/25-7/24 07/02/2020101035322.000

07/08/2020 98156 TIME WARNER BUSINESS

CLASS

COURT TELEPHONE 171.27 248297/20 SHORTEL INTERNET

SERVICE

07/08/2020101035322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101035322.000 319.36

**Appropriation 101035329.000    COURT INTERNET SERVICE

07/02/2020 98093 TIME WARNER CABLE

BUSINESS CLASS

COURT INTERNET SERVICE 119.99 24723COURT INTERNET 6/26-7/25 07/02/2020101035329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101035329.000 119.99

**Appropriation 101035342.000    COURT NATURAL GAS

07/07/2020 98120 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

COURT NATURAL GAS 65.50 247315/20 CURT 07/07/2020101035342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101035342.000 65.50

**Appropriation 101035343.000    COURT WATER

07/21/2020 98250 IN AMERICAN WATER

COMPANY INC

COURT WATER 25.00 248362000 BROADWAY TOWN HALL

CAMPUS 6/2-7/1

07/09/2020101035343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101035343.000 25.00

**Appropriation 101036151.000    SAN GROUP INSURANCE PREMIUMS

07/13/2020 98284 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE SAN GROUP INSURANCE

PREMIUMS

14901.28 248417/20 TOWN TRF 07/13/2020101036151.000

07/06/2020 98102 DELTA DENTAL OF IN SAN GROUP INSURANCE 455.97 247267/20 DENTAL 07/06/2020101036151.000
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PREMIUMS

SubTotal Appropriation 101036151.000 15357.25

**Appropriation 101036153.000    SAN ER SHARE OF PERF

07/01/2020 98045 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 501.68 980457/2 EE TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101036153.000

07/01/2020 98044 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 1872.96 980447/2 ER TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101036153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101036153.000 2374.64

**Appropriation 101036322.000    SAN TELEPHONE

07/02/2020 98088 AT&T SAN TELEPHONE 148.10 24722STREET 6/25-7/24 07/02/2020101036322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101036322.000 148.10

**Appropriation 101036341.000    SAN ELECTRIC

07/07/2020 98135 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 653.79 24736107 HARRISON AVE E (GARAGE)

5/28-6/26

07/07/2020101036341.000

07/07/2020 98135 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 512.63 24736105 ROY COLE DRIVE 5/28-6/26 07/07/2020101036341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101036341.000 1166.42

**Appropriation 101036342.000    SAN NATURAL GAS

07/07/2020 98119 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

SAN NATURAL GAS 53.18 247305/20 STREET - 107 ROY COLE 07/07/2020101036342.000

07/07/2020 98119 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

SAN NATURAL GAS 74.69 247305/20- GARAGE - 107 E

HARRISON

07/07/2020101036342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101036342.000 127.87

**Appropriation 101036343.000    SAN WATER

07/21/2020 98249 IN AMERICAN WATER

COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 66.54 248351220 VETERANS PKWY 6/2-7/1 07/09/2020101036343.000

07/21/2020 98249 IN AMERICAN WATER

COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 54.83 248351114 VETERANS PKWY

IRRIGATION  6/2-7/1

07/09/2020101036343.000

07/21/2020 98249 IN AMERICAN WATER

COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 121.18 24835107 E HARRISON AVE 6/3-7/2 07/09/2020101036343.000
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07/21/2020 98249 IN AMERICAN WATER

COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 73.40 248351025 VETERANS PKWY

IRRIGATION 6/2-7/1

07/09/2020101036343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101036343.000 315.95

**Appropriation 101037151.000    GAR GROUP INSURANCE

07/13/2020 98284 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE GAR GROUP INSURANCE 7295.78 248417/20 TOWN TRF 07/13/2020101037151.000

07/06/2020 98102 DELTA DENTAL OF IN GAR GROUP INSURANCE 253.72 247267/20 DENTAL 07/06/2020101037151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101037151.000 7549.50

**Appropriation 101037153.000    GAR ER SHARE OF PERF

07/01/2020 98044 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 900.85 980447/2 ER TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101037153.000

07/01/2020 98045 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 241.30 980457/2 EE TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101037153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101037153.000 1142.15

**Appropriation 101037219.000    GAR SUPPLIES

07/07/2020 98138 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 15.76 24738POOL SHOCK - KILL ALGAE IN

#50 WATER TANK

07/07/2020101037219.00013693

SubTotal Appropriation 101037219.000 15.76

**Appropriation 101039151.000    STR GROUP INSURANCE

07/13/2020 98284 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE STR GROUP INSURANCE 24509.52 248417/20 TOWN TRF 07/13/2020101039151.000

07/06/2020 98102 DELTA DENTAL OF IN STR GROUP INSURANCE 919.81 247267/20 DENTAL 07/06/2020101039151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101039151.000 25429.33

**Appropriation 101039153.000    STR ER SHARE OF PERF

07/01/2020 98045 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 745.26 980457/2 EE TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101039153.000

07/01/2020 98044 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 2782.34 980447/2 ER TOWN SHARE 07/02/2020101039153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101039153.000 3527.60

**Appropriation 101039204.000    STR SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP

07/14/2020 98349 JP MORGAN CHASE STR SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP 373.98 24866A/C UNIT FOR SIGN SHOP 07/14/2020101039204.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 101039204.000 373.98

**Appropriation 101039221.000    STR SMALL MAINT EQ, PARTS,

SUPPLIES

07/14/2020 98348 HOME DEPOT CREDIT

SERVICES

STR SMALL MAINT EQ,

PARTS, SUPPLIES

131.41 24865SIGN SUPPLIES 07/14/2020101039221.000

07/14/2020 98348 HOME DEPOT CREDIT

SERVICES

STR SMALL MAINT EQ,

PARTS, SUPPLIES

96.59 24865PUMP FOR GARAGE COOLER

FAN

07/14/2020101039221.000

07/13/2020 98277 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR SMALL MAINT EQ,

PARTS, SUPPLIES

40.09 24838CHAINSAW SUPPLIES 07/13/2020101039221.000

07/13/2020 98277 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR SMALL MAINT EQ,

PARTS, SUPPLIES

145.51 24838CHAINSAW SUPPLIES 07/13/2020101039221.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101039221.000 413.60

**Appropriation 101039249.000    STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES

07/07/2020 98139 HOME DEPOT CREDIT

SERVICES

STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 41.51 24737CONCRETE MIX, FLOAT, BRUSH 07/07/2020101039249.000

07/13/2020 98278 JP MORGAN CHASE STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 8.49 24839RUBBER BANDS FOR FLAGS 07/13/2020101039249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101039249.000 50.00

**Appropriation 101039251.000    STR SAFETY EQUIP SUPPLIES

07/13/2020 98322 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR SAFETY EQUIP

SUPPLIES

12.99 24842SAFETY GLOVES 07/13/2020101039251.000

07/13/2020 98322 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR SAFETY EQUIP

SUPPLIES

-0.91 24842TAX REFUND IN CASH -

PERSONAL CHECH WRITTEN

07/13/2020101039251.000

07/13/2020 98322 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR SAFETY EQUIP

SUPPLIES

13.90 24842SAFETY GLOVES 07/13/2020101039251.000

07/13/2020 98322 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR SAFETY EQUIP

SUPPLIES

-12.99 24842CREDIT - SAFETY GLOVES 07/13/2020101039251.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101039251.000 12.99

**Appropriation 101039323.000    STR POSTAGE

07/14/2020 98349 JP MORGAN CHASE STR POSTAGE 8.40 24866OIL SAMPLE POSTAGE 07/14/2020101039323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101039323.000 8.40
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**Appropriation 101039351.000    STR REPAIR, UPGRADE EQUIP

07/07/2020 98135 DUKE ENERGY STR REPAIR, UPGRADE

EQUIP

7.14 24736LIGHTING- GUTFORD WOODS

5/28-6/26

07/07/2020101039351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101039351.000 7.14

**Appropriation 101039353.000    STR MAINT CONTRACTS

07/07/2020 98127 RAYMOND'S LAWN CARE LLC STR MAINT CONTRACTS 8628.75 247347/20 LANDSCAPING 07/07/2020101039353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101039353.000 8628.75

**Appropriation 101051151.000    MC GROUP INSURANCE

07/13/2020 98284 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MC GROUP INSURANCE 2300.10 248417/20 TOWN TRF 07/13/2020101051151.000

07/06/2020 98102 DELTA DENTAL OF IN MC GROUP INSURANCE 41.85 247267/20 DENTAL 07/06/2020101051151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101051151.000 2341.95

**Appropriation 101051153.000    MC ER SHARE OF PERF
